900380421 10/05/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM400941

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900378259

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		09/15/2016	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Afni, Inc.
Street Address:	404 Brock Drive
City:	Bloomington
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61702
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4061120	SUBROGATION. SIMPLIFIED
Registration Number:	3207307	OBSERVER
Registration Number:	2890319	U
Registration Number:	2531458	AFNI
Registration Number:	2848441	UPSOURCE
Registration Number:	2860869	UPGRADE TO UPSOURCING
Registration Number:	2787309	UPSOURCING
Registration Number:	2414175	AFNI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

900380421

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michael.barys@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: John Thursby

Address Line 1: 111 West Monroe Street
Address Line 2: Chapman and Cutler LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Thursby

TRADEMARK REEL: 005893 FRAME: 0218

SIGNATURE:	/Michael Barys/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2016	
Total Attachments: 8		
source=Scanned from a Xerox multifund	ction device#page1.tif	
source=Scanned from a Xerox multifunction device#page2.tif		
source=Scanned from a Xerox multifunction device#page3.tif		
source=Scanned from a Xerox multifunction device#page4.tif		
source=Scanned from a Xerox multifunction device#page5.tif		
source=Scanned from a Xerox multifunction device#page6.tif		
source=Scanned from a Xerox multifunction device#page7.tif		

source=Scanned from a Xerox multifunction device#page8.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005893 FRAME: 0219

SUUSIUMS USIISIMUIU

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM398673

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		09/15/2016	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Afni, Inc.
Street Address:	404 Brock Drive
City:	Bloomington
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61702
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4061120	SUBROGATION. SIMPLIFIED
Registration Number:	3207307	OBSERVER
Registration Number:	2890319	U ,
Registration Number:	2531458	AFNI
Registration Number:	2848441	UPSOURCE
Registration Number:	2860869	UPGRADE TO UPSOURCING
Registration Number:	2787309	UPSOURCING
Registration Number:	2414175	AFNI g %

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:

michael.barys@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name:

John Thursby

Address Line 1:

111 West Monroe Street

Address Line 2:

Chapman and Cutler LLP

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

John Thursby

SIGNATURE:

/Michael Barys/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005893 FRAME: 0220 3215 00 4064120

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated September 13, 2016 by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ("Lender"), with its mailing address at 135 South LaSalle Street, 9th Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60603;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, AFNI, INC, an Illinois corporation ("Grantor") with its principal place of business and mailing address at 404 Brock Drive, Bloomington, Illinois 61702 and Lender were parties to a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated April 29, 2013 between Grantor and Lender which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 8, 2013 at Reel 5022, Frame 0953 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted to Lender, a security interest in, among other things, trademark and trademark licenses listed on Schedule I attached hereto and certain other property (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Lender release its security interests in the Trademark Collateral and reassign the same to Grantor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Lender hereby releases its security interests in, and hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Lender, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to each trademark registration, and trademark application listed on Schedule I hereto, including:

- (i) all of its trademarks and all trademark licenses to which it is a party, including without limitation, those referred to on Schedule I;
 - (ii) all renewals of the foregoing;
- (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each trademark and trademark license; and
- (iv) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any trademark or any licensed trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any trademark or any licensed trademark.

4059129.01.02.doc

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name AUSREW & MENDE Title SENIER VICE PRESIDENT

[Signature Page]

REEL: 005893 FRAME: 0222

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Registrations

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.
Subrogation. Simplified	US *	4061120
Observer	US	3207307
U & Design	US	2890319
AFNI & Design	US* ·	2531458
Upsource	US	2848441
Upgrade to Upsourcing	US	2860869
Upsourcing	US	2787309
AFNI	US	2414175

.7.